
Ax.co Adhesive Systems 
2401 Eastman Ave. #27 

Oxnard, CA 93030 

Hot Melt Adhesives, Equipment, Parts, Repair & Maintenance Service 

Direct (805) 604-0206 

Toll Free (800) 676-2926 

Fax(805)604-0735 

www.axco.com 

® 

Axco Replacement Parts compatible with Nordson
® ProBlue

Hoses, Guns, Modules, Nozzles 

Automatic Hoses 

Part Number Description 
A274791 4ft. Automatic Hose 230VAC 

A274792 6ft. Automatic Hose 230VAC 

A274793 8ft. Automatic Hose 230VAC 

A274794 1 Oft. Automatic Hose 230VAC 

A274795 12ft. Automatic Hose 230VAC 

A274796 16ft. Automatic Hose 230VAC 
Service Parts 

Hand Gun Hoses 

Part Number DescrioJion 
A274798 8' Handgun Hose for AD31-T Handgun 

A274799 16' Handgun Hose for AD31-T Handgun 

Hose Upgrade 

ITW Dynatec - Gemini ™ Length 
4' 
6' 
8' 

10' 
12' 
16' 

Part Number 

A100120-GM 
A100121-GM 
A100122-GM 
A100123-GM 
A100124-GM 
A100125-GM 

Hot Melt Heads and Handguns 

Part Number Description 
A274702 H20T New and Reconditioned 
A274596 H201T New and Reconditioned 
A274600 H204T New and Reconditioned 
A276541 H204TLP New and Reconditioned 
AX-360 Replaces Nordson® AD-31 T 

Modules 

Description 

Nordson®# 
A274791 
A274792 
A274793 
A274794 
A274795 
A274796 

Part Number 
A153011 
A276119 
A117804 
A1048115 

H20 Modules New and Reconditioned 
H200 Modules New and Reconditioned 
H200 Reduced Cavity Modules 
Classic Blue® Modules (Reconditioned Only) 

•special Savings on: 

H200 Conversi on Adapter Ki ts fo r Classic Blue® Modules 

Nozzles 

Part Number 
A237018 
A238529 
A244520 
A270700 

Description 
One Orifice - .018 
Two Orifice - .018 

(Specify orifice size for part 
numbers of other nozzles) 

One Orifice - .018 Di a. Ri ght Angle 
Two Orifice - .018 Di a. Ri ght Angle 

Filter Assemblies 

Part Number Description 
ProBlue®/DuraBlue® Filter, Assy, PB Tank 
A1028305 100 Mesh 
AFH0226-2 Fi lter Screen, PB 100 Mesh (2-Pk) 

Straight, Quick Change lnline Filter Assy 
A1007033 50 Mesh 
A 1007034 100 Mesh 
A 1007035 200 Mesh 

45° , Quick Change lnline Filter Assy 
A1007233 50 Mesh 
A 1007234 100 Mesh 
A 1007235 200 Mesh 

90° , Quick Change lnline Filter Assy 
A1007230 50 Mesh 
A 1007231 100 Mesh 
A 1007232 200 Mesh 

Filter Cartridge for Quick Change Filter Assy 
A 1007372 50 Mesh, Pkg of 5 
A1007373 100 Mesh, Pkg of5 
A1007374 200 Mesh, Pkg of5 

Pump Assembly 

Part Number Description 
A 1028303 Pro Blue® Pneumatic A ssembly - S tandard Do uble 

Acting Pump 
*Available from Axco, 
on the shelf, for immediate shipment. 

Gemini
® 

Replacement Hoses - Advantages: 
1. Up to twice the life of standard hot melt hoses

2. Dual Circuitry - second heater and RTD circuit with

automatic switching.
3. Reduce or eliminate downtime.

4. LED lights immediately inform operator when 2nd

circuit takes over.

• Ask about ProBlue hot melt units reconditioned by Axco - on the shelf for immediate shipment

• Sales and service available on most Nordson® hot melt systems.
• Visit our Youtube

™ 
Video Library to see our reconditioning process for Nordson® hot melt units: http://www.youtube.com/AxcoAdhesives 


